

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34890-34919/2012

SANTOSH KUMAR ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA ST.ROAD TRANSPORT CORPN. & ORS Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.V. Muthu Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal,Adv.
Mr. S.N. Bhat ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit on record.

Service report in respect of respondent Nos.5 to 13, 15 to 31, 33, 35, 37, 38, 40, 42 to 45, 47 to 50, 52, 54 to 57, 60, 61, 63 to 71, 74, 76, 77, 79 to 81, 83, 85 to 98, 100 to 115, 117 and 118 is awaited (issued on 13.3.2013).

Respondent Nos.4, 14, 32, 34, 36, 39, 41, 46, 51, 53, 58, 59, 62, 72, 73, 82, 84, 99 and 116 are reported

Item No.96

-2-

to be duly and properly served through post but none appeared nor any steps have been taken on their behalf.

The learned Advocate, Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar has accepted notice for respondent Nos.75 and 78 and has undertaken to file vakalatnama as well as counter affidavit by the next date. Four weeks' time is granted.

List again on 4.7.2013.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |