

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 10002-10034/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2012 in WA No.2161/2009,WA No.2162/2009WA No.2163/2009WA No.2164/2009WA No.2165/2009WA No.2166/2009WA No.2167/2009WA No.2168/2009WA No.2169/2009WA No.2170/2009WA No.2171/2009WA No.2313/2009WA No.2763/2009WA No.2764/2009WA No.2765/2009WA No.2766/2009WA No.2767/2009WA No.3641/2009WA No.3642/2009WA No.3744/2009WA No.3745/2009WA No.3861/2009WA No.3862/2009WA No.3863/2009WA No.3864/2009WA No.3865/2009WA No.3866/2009WA No.3867/2009WA No.3868/2009WA No.3869/2009WA No.3870/2009WA No.3871/2009WA No.3872/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

J. ANTHONY GEORGE & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With I.A. 1-33(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 08/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Basava Prabhu S.Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sanganerla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, while the respondent-Corporation shall be free to redraw the seniority list in terms of the judgment of the High Court, but no reversions on the basis of any such list shall be ordered from out of the petitioners.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 34890-34919 of 2012.

|(Shashi Sareen)

|Court Master

|(Veena Khara)

| |Court Master