

□

ITEM NO.67

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34890-34919/2012

SANTOSH KUMAR ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA ST.ROAD TRANSPORT CORPN. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Anirudh, Adv.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr K.V.Muthukumar, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal,Adv.

Mr D.P.Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 have failed to file counter affidavit despite final chance granted on the last date.

On behalf of respondent Nos. 75 and 78, the ld. Counsel though accepted notice on the last date and undertaken to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit, no steps have been taken till date. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has undertaken to take steps for issuance of notice to the unserved respondents within two weeks. Notices be issued through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

List again on 1.10.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj