

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34890-34919/2012  
(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2012 in WA Nos.2763-2767/2009;  
WA Nos. 2161-2166/2009; WA Nos. 2167-2170 & 3744-3745 of 2009; WA No. 2313  
& 3861 - 3872 of 2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SANTOSH KUMAR ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA ST.ROAD TRANSPORT CORPN. & ORS  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Muthu Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing process fee and spare copies is condoned  
subject to the petitioner's depositing a cost of Rs.500/- with  
the Supreme Court Employees' Mutual Welfare Fund, within two  
weeks from today.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
COURT MASTER

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR