

7  
ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014  
CC 2312-2324/2014

ANJANAPPA VADDAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.S.R.T.C. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A No. 1-3 (appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP, and office report)

Date: 17/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.Chandra Sekhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag along with SLP(C)No(s).34890-34919 of 2012.

At the request, filing of additional copies of the special leave petition paper books is dispensed with for the present.

The petitioners are free to serve the respondents through the counsel who are appearing in the connected matters (SLP(C)No(s).34890-34919 of 2012).

|(Mahabir Singh)  
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)  
| Court Master