

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 31-60/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal  
(C) No(s). 34890-34919/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/08/2012 in WA No. 2763/2009,14/08/2012 in WA No. 2764/2009,14/08/2012 in WA No. 2765/2009,14/08/2012 in WA No. 2766/2009,14/08/2012 in WA No. 2767/2009,14/08/2012 in WA No. 2161/2009,14/08/2012 in WA No. 2162/2009,14/08/2012 in WA No. 2163/2009,14/08/2012 in WA No. 2164/2009,14/08/2012 in WA No. 2165/2009,14/08/2012 in WA No. 2166/2009,14/08/2012 in WA No. 2167/2009,14/08/2012 in WA No. 2168/2009,14/08/2012 in WA No. 2169/2009,14/08/2012 in WA No. 2170/2009,14/08/2012 in WA No. 3744/2009,14/08/2012 in WA No. 3745/2009,14/08/2012 in WA No. 2313/2009,14/08/2012 in WA No. 3861/2009,14/08/2012 in WA No. 3862/2009,14/08/2012 in WA No. 3863/2009,14/08/2012 in WA No. 3864/2009,14/08/2012 in WA No. 3865/2009,14/08/2012 in WA No. 3866/2009,14/08/2012 in WA No. 3867/2009,14/08/2012 in WA No. 3868/2009,14/08/2012 in WA No. 3869/2009,14/08/2012 in WA No. 3870/2009,14/08/2012 in WA No. 3871/2009,14/08/2012 in WA No. 3872/2009 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

SANTOSH KUMAR ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA ST.ROAD TRANSPORT CORPN. &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(for vacating stay and office report)

Date: 01/08/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Signature Not Verified

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar,Adv.

Digitally signed by

Mahabir Singh

Date: 2014.08.02

10:18:09 IST

Reason:

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal,Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Maktala,Adv.

For Applicant(s)

Mr. S. N. Bhat,Adv.

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Post these applications (I.A.Nos.31-60 of 2014) along with

special leave petitions, which will be listed immediately after  
the service and pleadings are complete.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER