

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5373-5385/2014  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated  
14/08/2012 in WA Nos. 2313/2009, and 3861/2009 to 3872/2009  
passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

ANJANAPPA VADDAR &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.S.R.T.C. LTD. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 21/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.V. Manavalan, Adv.  
Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners has drawn  
attention to order dated 17.02.2014 whereby this Court  
had permitted the petitioners to serve the respondents  
through the counsel who are appearing in the connected  
matters being S.L.P. (Civil) Nos. 34890-34919 of  
2012). He submitted that pursuant thereto, two counsel

appearing for some of the respondents in the said connected special leave petitions have already been served.

Steps shall now be taken to serve the other respondents who have so far not been represented in the said special leave petitions by any advocate.

Needful to be done within two weeks.

*Dasti*, in addition to the ordinary process, is permitted.

(RAJESH DHAM)  
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER