

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 61-90/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(C) No(s). 34890-34919/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/08/2012
in WA No. 2763-2767/2009, WA No. 2161-2166/2009, WA No.
2167-2170/2009 & 3744-3745/2009, WA No. 2313/2009 and
3861-3872/2009 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

SANTOSH KUMAR ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA ST.ROAD TRANSPORT CORPN. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of the name of respondent)

Date: 13/04/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar,Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Maktala, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal,Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The applications for deletion of respondents are allowed at
the risk and consequences of the petitioners.

Let the amended cause title be filed within two weeks from
today.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

