

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
34890-34919/2012

No(s).

SANTOSH KUMAR ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA ST.ROAD TRANSPORT CORPN. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18700-18732/2013

(With appln.(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5373-5385/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 21/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.
Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar,Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal,Adv.
Mr. S. N. Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

Service of all the five respondents in SLP(C)

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.07.23

No.34890-94/2012,

17:25:00 IST

Reason: all eight respondents in SLP(C)

No.34895-900/2012 is complete. Registry to report the status

of presence and pleadings on behalf of these respondents.

Item No.16

Respondent nos. 4 and 6 in SLP(C) No.34901-906/2012 are

yet to be served. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take

appropriate steps within three weeks time.

Respondent nos. 22,24,37,48,64,67,72,78,94,97,101 of
SLP(C) No.34907-919/2012 have been served but none has
entered appearance.

Service of remaining unserved respondents is still
awaited.

In SLP(C) no. 18700-732/2013, application for deletion
of names of respondents as filed has already been processed
to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

In SLP(C) no. 5373-85/2014, ld. Counsel for the
petitioner still to take steps to effect service on unserved
respondents. Be taken accordingly. Notices thereafter be
issued.

List again on 17.9.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar