

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 34-46/2015 in Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 18700-18732/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/08/2012 in WA No. 2313/2009, WA No. 3861/2009, WA No. 3862/2009, WA No. 3863/2009, WA No. 3864/2009, WA No. 3865/2009, WA No. 3866/2009, WA No. 3867/2009, WA No. 3868/2009, WA No. 3869/2009, WA No. 3870/2009, WA No. 3871/2009, WA No. 3872/2009 (S-KSRTC), WA No. 2161/2009, WA No. 2162/2009, WA No. 2163/2009, WA No. 2164/2009, WA No. 2165/2009, WA No. 2166/2009, WA No. 2763/2009, WA No. 2764/2009, WA No. 2765/2009, WA No. 2766/2009, WA No. 2767/2009, WA No. 2171/2009, WA No. 3641/2009, WA No. 3642/2009, WA No. 2167/2009, WA No. 2168/2009, WA No. 2169/2009, WA No. 2170/2009, WA No. 3744/2009, WA No. 3745/2009 (S-KSRTC) passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

J. ANTHONY GEORGE & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date : 04/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shailesh Madiyal,Adv.
Mr. S. N. Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for deletion of the names of the respondents no. 7, 9, 11-36, 40, 51-58 and 62-77 in SLP(C) Nos. 18700-18712/13 is allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.

(Rachna)
Sr. P. A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master