

LISTING ON 03.02.2017  
BEFORE REGISTRAR COURT NO. 1  
ITEM NO. 16

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 18700-18732 OF 2013  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

J. Anthony George & Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

-Versus-

Karnataka State Road Transport Corporation & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Registrar Court on 04.01.2017 alongwith connected matters, when the following Order was passed:

*“Respondent no.1 is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.*

*None appears for respondent nos.3,4,6,10,37-39,41-45,47 and 50 despite due service.*

*Respondent nos.2,5,7-9,11-36,40,46,49,51-77 have been deleted from the array of parties vide orders dt.4.8.2015 and 21.1.2016.*

*None appears for petitioner nos. 3,17 and 25 despite service of alternative arrangement notice.*

*Remaining petitioners are duly represented.*

*Proper affidavit of service of respondent no.48 be filed within three weeks time.*

*List again on 3.2.2017.”*

It is submitted that Mr. S.N. Bhat counsel for the respondent no.1 has not filed counter affidavit so far. No one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 3, 4, 6, 10, 37-39, 41-45, 47 and 50 so far.

It is further submitted that respondent nos. 2, 5, 7-9, 11-36, 40, 49, 51-77 have already been deleted from the array of parties vide Hon'ble Court's Order dated 04.08.2015 and 21.01.2016.

It is further submitted that no one has entered appearance on behalf of petitioner nos. 3, 17 and 25 so far.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed affidavit with proof of dasti service in respect of respondent no. 48. No one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent no. 48 so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

Service of alternative arrangement notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 02<sup>nd</sup> day of February, 2017.

Copy to:  
Mr. P.S. Tripathi, Advocate  
Mr. S.N. Bhat, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR