

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 91-120/2015 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)No(s).34890-34919/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/08/2012
in WA No. 2763/2009,14/08/2012 in WA No. 2764/2009,14/08/2012 in WA
No. 2765/2009,14/08/2012 in WA No. 2766/2009,14/08/2012 in WA No.
2767/2009,14/08/2012 in WA No. 2161/2009,14/08/2012 in WA No.
2162/2009,14/08/2012 in WA No. 2163/2009,14/08/2012 in WA No.
2164/2009,14/08/2012 in WA No. 2165/2009,14/08/2012 in WA No.
2166/2009,14/08/2012 in WA No. 2167/2009,14/08/2012 in WA No.
2168/2009,14/08/2012 in WA No. 2169/2009,14/08/2012 in WA No.
2170/2009,14/08/2012 in WA No. 3744/2009,14/08/2012 in WA No.
3745/2009,14/08/2012 in WA No. 2313/2009,14/08/2012 in WA No.
3861/2009,14/08/2012 in WA No. 3862/2009,14/08/2012 in WA No.
3863/2009,14/08/2012 in WA No. 3864/2009,14/08/2012 in WA No.
3865/2009,14/08/2012 in WA No. 3866/2009,14/08/2012 in WA No.
3867/2009,14/08/2012 in WA No. 3868/2009,14/08/2012 in WA No.
3869/2009,14/08/2012 in WA No. 3870/2009,14/08/2012 in WA No.
3871/2009,14/08/2012 in WA No. 3872/2009 passed by the High Court
Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

SANTOSH KUMAR ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA ST.ROAD TRANSPORT CORPN. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 06/11/2015 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil,Sr.Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria,Adv.
Mr. Chinmay Deshpande,Adv.
Mr. Amjid Maqbool,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal,Adv.
(I.A. No.91-120/15) Mr. Gautam Prabhakar,Adv.

Digitally signed by

Mahabir Singh

Date: 2015.11.06

16:17:35 IST

Reason:

Ms. Shivani Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar,Adv.

2

Mr. S. N. Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

Post these applications (I.A. 91-120/2015) for Directions along with the main matter.

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners, prays for deletion of respondents No.8, 15, 30, 39, 51, 61, 83, 84, 87, 91, 93, 95, 98, 99, 100, 102 & 104 in SLP) No.34907-34919 of 2012 from the array of the respondents at the risk of the petitioners. Prayer for deletion of respondents, mentioned above, is allowed and application disposed off.

Steps for service of respondents no.4 & 6 in SLP) No(s).34901-34906 of 2012 and respondent no.58 in SLP(C) No.34907-34919 of 2012 have been taken. Intervening delay is condoned.

Counter affidavit, if not already, be filed by the respondents within a period of six weeks from today.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER