

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
34890-34919/2012

SANTOSH KUMAR ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA ST.ROAD TRANSPORT CORPN. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and interim relief and office
report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18700-18732/2013

(With appln.(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and Office
Report)

SLP(C) No. 5373-5385/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 09/12/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar,Adv.

Ms Shivani Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal,Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service of respondent nos. 3,37,39,41,48 in SLP(C)
No.18700-32/2013, respondent nos. 4 and 6 in SLP(C)
No.34901-906/2012, respondent nos. 58 in SLP(C)
No.34907-919/2012 is still awaited.

Item No.11

Ld. Counsel for respondent nos. 2,3,68 and 69 in SLP(C) No.34890-919/2012 has requested four weeks time to file counter affidavit. Be filed as assured.

Names of respondent nos. 8,15,30,39, 51,61,83, 84,87,91,93,95,98,99,100,102 and 104 have already been deleted from SLP(C) No.34907-919/2012 vide order of the Hon'ble Court dt.6.11.2015.

An application for deletion qua names of respondent nos. 2,5,8,46,49 and 59 to 61 in SLP(C) No.18700-32/2013 is already updated in the Chamber pool. Orders are awaited.

For the remaining unserved respondents in all the set of petitions, ld. Counsel for the petitioner has still to take fresh steps. The ld. Counsel has mentioned that steps have already been taken. Registry to verify and to issue notices accordingly.

List again on 24.2.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar