

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
34890-34919/2012

SANTOSH KUMAR ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA ST.ROAD TRANSPORT CORPN. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18700-18732/2013
Office Report)SLP(C) No. 5373-5385/2014
Office Report)

Date : 09/05/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ranvir Singh Chillor, Adv.
Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.
Ms Shivani Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
Mr D.P.Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) NO.34890-919/2012Await service of respondent no.6 in SLP(C) No.
34907-919/2012.

Item No.18

None appears for respondent no.58 in SLP(C) No. 34907-919/2012 despite due service.

Registry to submit the status of remaining respondent in the next office report.

SLP(C) NO.18700-732/2013

None appears for respondent nos. 4,6,10, 37 to 39,41 to 45,47 and 50 despite due service.

Respondent nos. 7,9,11 to 36,40,51 to 58, 62 to 77,2,5,8,46,49,59,60 and 61 have been deleted from the array of parties.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent nos. 3 and 48 within two weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

Fresh notice of alternative arrangement be issued to petitioner Nos. 1 to 3,5,8,9 , 11 to 15,17 to 21 and 23 to 25.

SLP(C) NO.5373-85/2014

Petitioners have not taken steps for service of the respondents in terms of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers order dt.21.11.2014.

List again on 24.8.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar