

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
34890-34919/2012

SANTOSH KUMAR ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA ST.ROAD TRANSPORT CORPN. & ORS
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18700-18732/2013
Office Report)SLP(C) No. 5373-5385/2014
Office Report)

Date : 24/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.
Ms Shivani Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) NO.34890-34919/2012

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent no.6 in 34901-34906/2012 within two weeks time. Dasti in addition is allowed. Notice accordingly be issued.

Item No.16

Registry to mention the status of the remaining respondents in the next office report.

SLP(C) NO.18700-18732/2013

None appears for respondent no.3 despite due service.

None appears for petitioner Nos. 1,3,5,8,9,11,12,14,15,17 to 19,21 and 23 to 25 though service of alternative arrangement notice is complete.

Ld. Counsel, Mr Mukesh Kumar Singh appearing on behalf of Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, Advocate-on-record seeks time for filing vakalatnama on behalf of petitioner Nos. 2,13 and 20. Be filed within four weeks time.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent no.48 within two weeks time. Dasti in addition is allowed. Notice accordingly be issued.

SLP(C) NO.5373-5385/2014

Registry to submit the status of all the respondents in the next office report.

List again on 8.11.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar