

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.34890-34919/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-08-2012 in WA No.2763/2009 14-08-2012 in WA No.2764/2009, 14-08-2012 in WA No.2765/2009, 14-08-2012 in WA No.2766/2009, 14-08-2012 in WA No. 2767/2009, 14-08-2012 in WA No.2161/2009, 14-08-2012 in WA No. 2162/2009, 14-08-2012 in WA No.2163/2009, 14-08-2012 in WA No. 2164/2009, 14-08-2012 in WA No.2165/2009, 14-08-2012 in WA No. 2166/2009, 14-08-2012 in WA No.2167/2009, 14-08-2012 in WA No. 2168/2009, 14-08-2012 in WA No.2169/2009, 14-08-2012 in WA No. 2170/2009, 14-08-2012 in WA No.3744/2009, 14-08-2012 in WA No. 3745/2009, 14-08-2012 in WA No.2313/2009, 14-08-2012 in WA No. 3861/2009, 14-08-2012 in WA No.3862/2009, 14-08-2012 in WA No. 3863/2009, 14-08-2012 in WA No.3864/2009, 14-08-2012 in WA No. 3865/2009, 14-08-2012 in WA No.3866/2009, 14-08-2012 in WA No. 3867/2009, 14-08-2012 in WA No.3868/2009, 14-08-2012 in WA No. 3869/2009, 14-08-2012 in WA No.3870/2009, 14-08-2012 in WA No. 3871/2009, 14-08-2012 in WA No.3872/2009 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

SANTOSH KUMAR ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) Nos.18700-18732/2013 (IV-A)

SLP(C) Nos.5373-5385/2014 (IV-A)

Date : 22-01-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

Counsel for the Parties:

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR

Ms. Rekha Chandra Sekhar, Adv.

Mr. Karri Venkata Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Ikshit Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR
Mr. Kartik Anand, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 23.01.2020.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER