

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCIVIL APPEAL NOS. 312-341/2024

SANTOSH KUMAR ETC. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION
THR. MANAGING DIRECTOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 1/2012 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES
IA No. 31/2014 - VACATING STAY)

WITH

C.A. No. 342-374/2024 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 375-387/2024 (IV-A)

Date : 07-02-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR

Mr. Basava Prabhu S Patil, Sr. Adv. (NP)
Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR
Ms. Vani Vyas, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Amit, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mrs. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR
Mrs. T S Shanthy, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR
Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E RAt joint request, the matters be listed on 14th February, 2024.(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS(Nand Kishor)
Court Master (NSH)