

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 312-341 OF 2024

SANTOSH KUMAR ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION
THR. MANAGING DIRECTOR & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 342-374/2024

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 375-387/2024

O R D E R

1. Heard Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, learned counsel appearing for the appellant(s) and Mrs. Kiran Suri, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent(s). Having considered the facts and circumstances of the case(s), we see no error in the judgment passed by the High Court of Karnataka.
2. The Civil Appeals are accordingly dismissed.
3. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

.....J.
[PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA]

.....J.
[MANOJ MISRA]

NEW DELHI;
JANUARY 23, 2025

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 312-341/2024

SANTOSH KUMAR ETC. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION
THR. MANAGING DIRECTOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 1/2012 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES
IA No. 31/2014 - VACATING STAY

WITH

C.A. No. 342-374/2024 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 375-387/2024 (IV-A)

Date : 23-01-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Basava Prabhu S Patil, Sr. Adv.(NP)
Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR
Mr. Amit, Adv.
Ms. Vani Vyas, Adv.
Mr. Prakhar Singh, Adv.

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mrs. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR
Mrs. T.S. Shanthi, Adv.
Ms. Sneha Irine Kachhap, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. The Civil Appeals are dismissed in terms of the Signed Order.
2. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed Order is placed on the file)